Snow and Joseph W. Gorman reported at 1
P. M. as tabulators of the vote.

The polls closed at six o'clock P. M, on motion made by
Selectman Peter Robson shortly after the polls opened in the
morning.

A total of one thousand sixty-two ballots were east.
(1062).

List at the table, one thousand sixty-two. (1062).

Of this number eighteen absentee ballots were cast and
one rejected.

The ballots having been counted, declaration thereof was
made in open meeting at 9.10 P. M. by the town clerk.

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT.

Aiken and Teichert, Socialist Labor Party 0